BARBER - M24 0097330

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

LHESEID

BARBER - M24 863488897369



BARBER - M24 0097331
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BARBER - M24 0097332 |NspEGTION GHECKLIST-NEW GUNS

GUNSERIAL# (> ©HJ40 /~ /7
OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE _INITIAL
420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 5[27%: / / @Q
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK =700 1P
J

440 PROOF fé??/oc %fﬂ
460 CHECK HEADSPACE stz byl RP
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION
472 | SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE
480 | MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER
510 DRILL AND TAP o

SIGHT HOLES :.«&;,ﬁwj@
520 | GOFF BLAST BBL / REC L1009 oL

APPLY COATINGS
540 (BARREL ACTION) /P | ——
/
545 (BOLT)
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF
BOLT ASSEMBLY é/’ 4 Y

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER
IN BOLT HEAD

L1900 |52

C) INSPECT EJECTOR

HOLE FOR CHAMFER

INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO

(1700

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY

77 “’J){% L N

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL

TO MIN. SETTING AND
STAKE |2.5o LBS +/- .5 LBS |

F004 REV 5/2006
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OP #

OPEARBER!-NidiBoo7

"READINGS

DATE

INITIAL

33
2LBS MIN - o ‘
560 |F) SAFETY ON FORCE | 10 LBS MAX Nl 45 A 8~ 7-3-0q B YL
CONT.
g s e <) T -t e 75
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE Vil 7 T (I seeq (.
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST
AND RETAINABILITY
1) FIRING PIN INDENT ety oo oS |7 seq 2N,
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 7727 %ZQ
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL
| 73009 [/ ?}
STUDS I % ?)
L) ATTACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S
M) IRON SIGHT
ALIGNMENT
N) DETACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER
640&| FUNCTION TEST AND CPASSY FAIL
650 | TARGET FAsD, FAIL 7594
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 2/l /
/V/ i
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \
ey
660 |INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO é‘? 67| R
670 |FINAL INSPECTION 73009 [
A) HEADSPACE T N
+/- .5 LBS
MIN 2.50 LBS e O AN ASQ . e
B) TRIGGER PULL | wax40LBs A 534 S A3 IBD (T-306f KN
Frha me | &
C) FUNCTION 73600 |5 4]
690 |PACK 3/4/4 =
77 7
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BARBER - M24 0097334

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. ini. +/- .50 ibs.
Note: R.P. 6/15/08

oorON

060
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtrave! Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

1 2.550 0.019 0.00 0.037 0.035 Set Trigger

2 2.527 0.020 0.00 0.036 0.034 Set Trigger

3 2.539 0.019 0.00 0.036 0.034 Set Trigger

4 2.558 0.018 0.00 0.037 0.033 St Trigpar

5 2413 0.020 0.00 0.037 0.034

Avcj 241

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2000 9:10:45 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097335

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 6/15/09

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

waorom
!
H
f

.040 0580 .060

010
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.642 0.019 0.00 0.036 0.037 Set Trigger
2 2.607 0.020 0.00 0.036 0.038 Set Trigger
3 2.645 0.019 0.00 0.036 0.036 Set Trigger
4 2.574 0.020 0.00 0.036 0.038 Sad Trgoe

5 2628 0.020 0.00 0.036 0.037

A\/3 LG

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2009 9:14:06 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097336

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 6/15/09
I

(S R S R N R .

ﬂu% 3L

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Peak Force
3.132
3.138
3.061
3.155
3.129

.010

Travel To Actuate
0.020
0.021
0.021
0.020
0.021

.020

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

.030

Travel

Overtravel
0.035
0.034
0.035
0.035
0.035

.040 050 .060

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

0.046 Set Trigger
0.048 Set Trigger
0.046 Set Triggar
0.046 :

0.048

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2008 9:16:13 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097337

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS

Rifle
Remington
R.P. 6/15/09

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

3.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 Ibs.

Peak Force
3.080
2.971
3.120
3.200
3.229

.010 .020

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up
0.020 0.00
0.020 0.00
0.021 0.00
0.021 0.00
0.020 0.00

A\/Cﬁ CH

.030

Travel

Overtravel
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.034
0.035

.040

Energy To Actuate
0.047
0.045
0.047
0.048
0.047

050 .080

Lock Time Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2009 9:17:35 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097338

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. ini. +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 6/15/09
5.0

4.5

4.0

<X E—

3.0
F
(v}
I25
e

2.0

1.5¢-

1.0

0.5 -

0.0 J

.00 010 .020 030 .040 050 060
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4,183 0.022 0.00 0.033 0.064 Set Trigger
2 4,166 0.022 0.00 0.032 0.064 Set Trigger
3 4.205 0.022 0.00 0.032 0.064 Set Trigger
4 4,195 0.023 0.00 0.032 0.068 e Tros
5 4.200 0.021 0.00 0.032 0.064
Avo, 4.9

J

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,5N 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., inc.. 6/15/2008 9:19:07 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097339

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R.P. 6/15/09
50

4.5

®OHO®

.020 .030 040 .050 060
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.123 0.021 0.00 0.032 0.064 Set Trigger
2 4.150 0.021 0.00 0.033 0.062 Set Trigger
3 4.112 0.021 0.00 0.032 0.064 Set Trigg
4 4.108 0.022 0.00 0.032 0.064
5 4.150 0.021 0.00 0.032 0.063
Au N Hod

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2009 9:20:26 PM
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BARBER - M24 0097340

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS

Rifle
Remington
R.P. 6/15/09

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24

Form #F005
reset to 2.5 Ibs. +/- .50 Ibs. for final test

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up

1 2.491 0.020 0.00

2 2.573 0.019 0.00

3 2.574 0.019 0.00

4 2.574 0.018 0.00

5 2.649 0.019 0.00
Avg 25 %

Travel

Overtravel
0.037
0.036
0.035
0.036
0.036

Energy To Actuate

0.036
0.035
0.035
0.035
0.036

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2009 9:23:51 PM
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060
Lock Time Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
BARBER - M24 803480897379
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1
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5

5.0

450

BARBER - M24 0097341

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,

inch ]

Model:

Profile SWS M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 Ibs. +/- 1.0 Ibs. for target & accuracy
Note: R.P. 6/15/09
v

Peak Force
4.090
4,128
4.125
4.091
4.106

010

Travel To Actuate

Aui 4,\0

0.024
0.023
0.023
0.022
0.021

020 .030

Travel

Initial Take-up Overtravel
0.00 0.032

0.00 0.032

0.00 0.032

0.00 0.032

0.00 0.032

.040 .050 .060

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

0.068 Set Trigger
0.065 Set Trigger
0.065 Set Trigger
0.063 Dat

0.062

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 6/15/2009 9:25.58 PM
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